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EVENT RESULTS

IISA III World Champ Murmansk 2019 / I
Arctic Cup 2019

 
Thu, 14 Mar 2019 - Mon, 18 Mar 2019

 
murmansk, semyonovskoe lake, Russia, Russian

Federation

1000m Freestyle Results
OVERALL (Male)  OVERALL (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

1 Petar Stoychev 12:10.81  1 Alisa Fatum 13:02.39

2 Fergil Hesterman 12:42.89  2 Ciara Doran 13:06.39

3 Vladislav Sapozhnikov 12:48.84  3 Hanna Bakuniak 13:30.12

4 christof wandratsch 12:54.46  4 Marion Joffle 13:43.06

5
Paul Eugen Dorin

Georgescu
13:02.04  5 Victoria Mori 13:49.04

6 James Leitch 13:16.73  6 Aleksandra BEDNAREK 13:49.33

7 Albert Sobirov 13:42.21  7 Kyra Wijnker 14:07.92

8
REMIGIUSZ

GOLEBIOWSKI
13:57.69  8 Caroline Saxon 14:55.93

9 Stefan Runge 14:03.52  9 Jade-Fern Perry 15:02.75

10 Pavel Bainov 14:20.26  10 Margot Stenveld 15:11.30

11 Diego Lopez 14:23.66  11 Heidi Brice 15:21.43

12 Krzysztof Kubiak 14:24.59  12 Elina Mäkinen 15:29.00

13 Rory Fitzgerald 14:33.78  13 Bárbara Hernández 15:31.42

14 Mario Fernández Gorgojo 14:42.86  14 Marcelle Stiemens 16:03.02

15 Piotr Biankowski 14:44.06  15 Margarita Ovsyannikova 16:31.72

16 john myatt 15:23.22  16 Samantha Whelpton 16:50.06

17 Raymond Oosterbaan 15:25.11  17 Nikola Kopecká 16:57.33

18 Neil Hopkins 15:25.27  18 Irene van der Laan 17:07.11

19 john ryan 15:34.45  19 Ailén Lascano Micaz 17:14.67

20 Henri Kaarma 15:40.13  20 Kate Steels 17:31.32

21 Tomasz Lutkowski 15:46.06  21 Birna Hrönn Sigurjósdottir 17:51.33

22 Chun Kong Mak 15:52.68  22 Jaimie Monahan 17:56.60

23 Jakub Valnicek 15:53.42  23 Lenka Šlehoverová 18:45.24

24 Charl Allen 15:55.07  24 Deirdre King 19:06.59
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25 Scott Lautman 16:00.24  25 Peggy Henning 19:18.28

26 Igor Filatov 16:06.63  26 Elke Ortloff 19:30.00

27 Rafa? Domeracki 16:41.46  27 Andrea Startin 19:40.43

28 oleg chekushkih 16:43.46  28 Cath Pendleton 20:09.47

29 Sergey Fedotov 16:48.76  29 Elena Guseva 20:39.38

30 Lars Mack 16:54.45  30 Julie-Ann Somers 20:42.62

31 Martin Kuchenmeister 16:56.94  31 ekaterina nekrasova 21:08.76

32 Michal Štengl 16:56.96  32 Debbie Wayman 22:32.47

33 Jaroslav Pekárek 17:10.95  33 Larisa Kharitonova 24:48.10

34 Mark Dempsey 17:15.14  34 Mirka Novotná 27:04.08

35 Alexander Schilder 17:22.36  35 Olga Sokolova DNF

36 Patrick Corcoran 17:24.27  

37 Ram Barkai 17:32.61  

38 Colin Lindsay 17:43.33  

39 Charalampos Theodosis 17:50.63  

40 Matthias Kassner 17:53.97  

41 Stefan Jung 18:03.41  

42 Vladimir Chegorin 18:17.63  

43 Leszek Naziemiec 18:33.80  

44 Paddy Bond 18:54.76  

45 Mark Guest 19:16.23  

46 Alistair Bell 19:25.15  

47 Tom Maydon 19:32.81  

48 Jonathan Coe 19:41.81  

49 Rene Wolber 19:57.67  

50 Andrey Zamyslov 20:08.14  

51 Adrian Alejandro Wittwer 20:15.54  

52 David Coleman 21:09.33  

53 alexandre fuzeau 21:38.95  

54 Marek Grzywa 21:44.61  

55 David Haslauer 22:02.98  

56 Alexander Brylin 22:03.25  

57 Johannes Kapeller 22:07.43  

58 Wang Ren Feng 24:05.04  

59 Alexander Golubkin DQ  
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Junior (Male)  Junior (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

NONE  NONE

 

Age 18 to 24 (Male)  Age 18 to 24 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

1 Vladislav Sapozhnikov 12:48.84  1 Alisa Fatum 13:02.39

2 David Haslauer 22:02.98  2 Ciara Doran 13:06.39

3 Alexander Golubkin DQ  3 Hanna Bakuniak 13:30.12

 4 Marion Joffle 13:43.06

 5 Aleksandra BEDNAREK 13:49.33

 6 Kyra Wijnker 14:07.92

 7 Heidi Brice 15:21.43

 8 Nikola Kopecká 16:57.33

 

Age 25 to 29 (Male)  Age 25 to 29 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

1 Fergil Hesterman 12:42.89  1 Victoria Mori 13:49.04

2 Alexander Schilder 17:22.36  2 Caroline Saxon 14:55.93

 3 Elina Mäkinen 15:29.00

 4 Margarita Ovsyannikova 16:31.72

 5 Ailén Lascano Micaz 17:14.67

 

Age 30 to 34 (Male)  Age 30 to 34 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

1 Pavel Bainov 14:20.26  1 Margot Stenveld 15:11.30

2 Krzysztof Kubiak 14:24.59  2 Bárbara Hernández 15:31.42

3 Chun Kong Mak 15:52.68  3 Samantha Whelpton 16:50.06

4 Charl Allen 15:55.07  

5 Sergey Fedotov 16:48.76  

6 Alistair Bell 19:25.15  

7 Rene Wolber 19:57.67  

8 Adrian Alejandro Wittwer 20:15.54  

 

Age 35 to 39 (Male)  Age 35 to 39 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

1 Diego Lopez 14:23.66  1 Jade-Fern Perry 15:02.75
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2 Neil Hopkins 15:25.27  2 Lenka Šlehoverová 18:45.24

3 Rafa? Domeracki 16:41.46  3 Deirdre King 19:06.59

4 Tom Maydon 19:32.81  4 ekaterina nekrasova 21:08.76

 

Age 40 to 44 (Male)  Age 40 to 44 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

1 Petar Stoychev 12:10.81  1 Jaimie Monahan 17:56.60

2
Paul Eugen Dorin

Georgescu
13:02.04  2 Julie-Ann Somers 20:42.62

3 James Leitch 13:16.73  3 Olga Sokolova DNF

4 Albert Sobirov 13:42.21  

5
REMIGIUSZ

GOLEBIOWSKI
13:57.69  

6 Mario Fernández Gorgojo 14:42.86  

7 Piotr Biankowski 14:44.06  

8 Raymond Oosterbaan 15:25.11  

9 Tomasz Lutkowski 15:46.06  

10 Lars Mack 16:54.45  

11 Michal Štengl 16:56.96  

12 Jaroslav Pekárek 17:10.95  

13 Mark Dempsey 17:15.14  

14 Patrick Corcoran 17:24.27  

15 Charalampos Theodosis 17:50.63  

16 Paddy Bond 18:54.76  

17 Marek Grzywa 21:44.61  

18 Alexander Brylin 22:03.25  

19 Johannes Kapeller 22:07.43  

 

Age 45 to 49 (Male)  Age 45 to 49 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

1 john myatt 15:23.22  1 Birna Hrönn Sigurjósdottir 17:51.33

2 Henri Kaarma 15:40.13  2 Andrea Startin 19:40.43

3 Jakub Valnicek 15:53.42  3 Cath Pendleton 20:09.47

4 Igor Filatov 16:06.63  4 Elena Guseva 20:39.38

5 Colin Lindsay 17:43.33  

6 Leszek Naziemiec 18:33.80  

7 Andrey Zamyslov 20:08.14  
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8 Wang Ren Feng 24:05.04  

 

Age 50 to 54 (Male)  Age 50 to 54 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

1 christof wandratsch 12:54.46  1 Marcelle Stiemens 16:03.02

2 Stefan Runge 14:03.52  2 Kate Steels 17:31.32

3 john ryan 15:34.45  3 Peggy Henning 19:18.28

4 Martin Kuchenmeister 16:56.94  

5 Matthias Kassner 17:53.97  

6 Mark Guest 19:16.23  

7 alexandre fuzeau 21:38.95  

 

Age 55 to 59 (Male)  Age 55 to 59 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

1 oleg chekushkih 16:43.46  1 Irene van der Laan 17:07.11

2 Stefan Jung 18:03.41  2 Debbie Wayman 22:32.47

3 Vladimir Chegorin 18:17.63  3 Larisa Kharitonova 24:48.10

 4 Mirka Novotná 27:04.08

 

Age 60 to 64 (Male)  Age 60 to 64 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

1 Rory Fitzgerald 14:33.78  NONE

2 Ram Barkai 17:32.61  

3 David Coleman 21:09.33  

 

Age 65 to 69 (Male)  Age 65 to 69 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name Time AR ER WR WC

1 Scott Lautman 16:00.24  1 Elke Ortloff 19:30.00

2 Jonathan Coe 19:41.81  

 

CA = Country Association   Time = Swim Time (mm:ss:cc)

AR = Age-Group Record   ER = Event Record   WR = World Record   WC = World Championship Record

DNF = Did Not Finish   DQ = Disqualified   NS = No Show


